VAD

LANGASTER

1-72nd SCALE KIT

Details. o ‘ . [
Mk I and Mk 11l e :'S‘ﬁi.ai
Span 102’ (31 m) it
Length 69’ 6” (21.20 m)

Engines Mk ! - Merlin 1280 hp - 20

(later 24)
Mk Il - Packard built Merlins
Weight Empty 37000 Ibs (16.800 kg)
Bomb load (Mk B1) 18000 Ibs (8165 kg)
(Mk B1 special) 22000 Ibs
{9980 kg)
Performance  Max speed fully loaded
275 mph (440 km/h) at
15000 ft (4572 m)
Range with 12000 Ibs (5445 kg)
load 1730 miles (2768 km)
Armament 8 x .303 Brownings in
power turrets

GCOLOUR PLAN

PLANCHE EN COULEURS
FARBPLAN

PLAN DE COLORES
SCHEMA DEI COLOR




Paint required parts before assembly. Assemble parts in sequence. Black numbers in circle indicate part number. Black numbers in star indicate completed section. Before joining fuselage halves, clear holes'A' (When shown).

Peindre les piéces nécessaires avant le montage. Monter les pieces dans l'ordre indiqué. Les numeros noirs encerclés indiquent la piéce numérotée. Les numéros noirs dans une étoile indiquent la section terminée. Avant de
joindre les deux moitiés du fuselage, dégager les trous ‘A’ (lorsqu'’ils sont indiqués).

Benotigte Teile vor Zusammenbau anmalen. Teile der Reihe nach wie gezeigt zusammenbauen. Schwarze Zahlen im Kreis geben den nummerierten Teil an. Schwarze Zahlen im Stern geben den fertigen Abschnitt an. Vor
Zusammensetzung der Rumpfhaiften, Locher ‘A'freimachen (wenn gezeigt).

Pitturate i pezzi necessari prima del montaggio. Montate i pezzi nell'ordine indicato. | numeri neri nel cerchio indicano la parte numerata. I numeri neriin una stella indicano la sezione finita. Prima di congiungere le due meta
della fusoliera. sbloccate i fori ‘A’ (quando sono indicati).

Las piezas necesitan pintura antes de su montaje. Montense las piezas segun la secuencia indicada. Los numeros negros en un circulo indican el numero de pieza. Los numeros negros en una estrella indican la seccion
completa. Antes de unir |as dos mitades del fuselaje, impiense los orificios ‘A’ (cuando se marquen).
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CEMENT PARTS TOGETHER DO NOT CEMENT TOGETHER ALTERNATIVE PART PROVIDED WITHOUT STAND,ADD NOSE WEIGHT.

COLLER ENSEMBLE LES PIECES NE PAS COLLER ENSEMBLE AUTRE VERSION POSSIBLE S'IL N'Y A PAS DE SUPPORT,IL FAUT ALOURDIR LE NEZ

TEILE ZUSAMMENKLEBEN NICHT ZUSAMMENKLEBEN WAHLWEISE MIT ANDEREM TEIL OHNE STAND,FLUGZEUGKANZEL BESCHWEREN

ATTACCARE | PEZZI CON ADESIVO NON ATTACCARE CON ADESIVO PEZZO ALTERNATIVO SE NON VI E UN SUPPORTO.OCCORRE APPESANTIRE IL NASC

UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO NO UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO PIEZA ALTERNATIVA PROVISTA DE NO IR SOBRE UN SOPORTE EXHIBIDOR. DEBE 'ANADIRSE PESO AL MCRRO
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Instructions. Waterslide transters. Cut transfers from sheet. Place transfers as required onto the surface of clean water for 45

seconds (approx) shde transfer off backing paper into position

Instructions pour les décalcomanies. Découper les decalcomanies dans la feuille. Poser les décalcomanies voulues sur de l'eau

propre pendant 45 secondes environ. Les mettre ensuite en position en les faisant glisser de sur le papier de renfort

Gebrauchsanweisung  Wassergleit-Abziehbilder. Abziehbilder aus dem Bogen schneiden Die gewtnschten Abziehbilder

ungefahr 45 Sekunden lang auf eine saubere Wasseroberflache legen. Abziehbild vom Papier in die richtige Lage schieben.

Istruzioni per le decalcomanie. Ritaghate le decalcomanie dal foglo Ponete quelle occorrenti su dell'acqua pulita per circa

45 secondi. Mettetele poi in posizione facendole scivolare dalla carta di rinforzo

Instrucciones  Calcomanias de agua. Cortense las calcomanias de la hoja Ponganse come se desea sobre la superficie de FSoRT 7 (F7—1) OBLFE bbb 53R r— 6 INEN  An.
ague hmpia por 45 segundos (approximadamente) desprendase la calcomania de! papel de respaldo en posicion. AALVIASHM D 1 & b5 27 EEBA ST~ Lol Db




ISNEPZ2 PAINT

Ez WSS |NSTRUCTIONS
The code letters (a,b,c,
etc.) shown on the Colour-
plan and Mini-Paint plans
indicate the correct paint
colour from the ‘HUMBROL
Enamel range (see list
below).

[] MODE D EMPLOI

Les lettres de repéres
(a,b,c, etc.) figurant sur le
code colour plan et les

"mini paint plans”indi-
quent la couleur correcte

de la peinture dans la
gamme des émaux
"HUMBROL (voir liste
ci-dessous).

33 Noir

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR
: WAHL DER FARBE
Die auf dem Farbschema
angegebenen Code-
Buchstaben (a,b,c, usw.)
und Mini-Farbschemen
zeigen die richtige Farbe
aus dem‘HUMBROL —
Emailprogramm (siehe
nachstehende Liste).

33 Schwarz

l ISTRUZIONI PER
LA VERNICIATURA
Le lettere codice (a,b,c,
ecc.) figuranti sulla tabella
dei colori e sulle tabelle
Mini-Paint indicano il
giusto colore della vernice
a smalto serie 'HUMBROL
(vedere elenco in basso).

33 Nero Opaco

| INSTRUCCIONES
SOBRE LA PINTURA

Las letras de cddigo (a,b,c,
etc.) indicadas en la
Cartilla de Colores y en las
Minicartillas indican el
color de pintura correcto
del surtido de Esmaltes
'‘HUMBROL (véase la lista
a continuacion).

33 Negro Mate
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30 Vert Foncé

30 Dunkelgriin

30 Verde Scuro

30 Verde Oscuro

30 x— 2 /Y

29 Terre Foncé

29 Erdfarbe

29 Terra Scura

29 Tierra

29 Borof

85 Noir Charbon

85 Anthrazit

85 Nero carbone

85 Negro Carbon

85 i

E?> 56 Aluminium 56 Aluminium 56 Alu Metallic 56 Alluminio 56 Aluminio B T I =T A
B> 67 Tank Grey 67 Gris tank 67 Dunkelgrau 67 Grigio tank 67 Gris Tanque 67 2.2 -s0L4
@ 24 Trainer Yellow | 24 Jaune Vif 24 Mattgelb 24 Giallo opaco 24 Amarillo Mate ] ol h

(DXHL) HE

18 Vert Cockpit

18 Cockpitgrin

18 Verde carlinga

78 Verde ‘Cockpit’
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B
[j> 61 Flesh 61 Chair 61 Haut 61 Color Carne 61 Color de Carne 61 WL{

E{> 62 Leather 62 Cuir 62 Braun 62 Cuoio 62 Cuero 62 # F---Fynwn
D> 72 Khaki Drill 72 Kaki 72 Drillich 72 Color kaki 72 Caqui Drill n o T




Position of decals.
Position des décalcomanies.
Lage der Abziehbilder.

Posizione delle decalcomanie. . !
Posicion de las Calcomanias. b 3 -
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RAF. No 9 Sqd: Bardney. Lincolnshire. December 1944/45. (carried 12,0001b ‘Tallboy' bomb)

Escadrille RAF. No. 9 - Bardney, Lincolnshire, decembre 1944/45 (portait une bombe "Tallboy” de 5.443kg.)
RAF Nr. 9 Geschwader Bardney. Lincolnshire. Dezember 1944/45 (mit 5443 kg 'TALLBOY' Bombe an Bord)
Squadriglia RA.F No.9 - Bardney, Lincolnshire - dicembre 1944/45 (portava una homba "Tallboy” di 5.443 chili)
Escuadron No. 9 de la RA.F Bardney, Lincolnshire. Diciembré 1944/45 (transporto bomba 'Tallboy' de 5443 Kg.)
EETEFEORGPH,, ) vhvvr—0rX—F=— 1944% —1945% 127 (£REM t- v-K— 'T5448kg)







Royal Australian. A.F Tocumwal. New South Wales. 1945
Royal Australian A.F - Tocumwal, Nouvelle Galles du Sud, 1945,
Royal Australian A.F TOCUMWAI Neu-Sud-Wales 1945

Royal Austrafian AF - Tocumwal - Nuova Galles del Sud, 1945.
Royal Australian A.F Tocumwal Nueva Gales del Sur 1945
A-RPIYT7RE =2~ $92 JXTNADIALINV, 19455,







RAF.No 106 Sqd: Coningsby. England. September 1942.

Escadrille RA.F No. 106 - Coningsby, Angleterre. septembre 1942.
RAF Nr. 106 Geschwader Coningsby. England. September 1942
Squadriglia RAF No. 106 - Coningsby, Inghilterra - settembre 1942.
Escuadron No. 106 de laRAF Coningsby, Inglaterra Septiembre 1942
KEENE 106 RFEK, XBD 322726~k T, 1942% 9 A,
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R.A.F. No 9 Sqd.

Position of decals.
Position des décalcomanies.
Lage der Abziehbilder.
Posizione delle decalcomanie.
Posicidn de las Calcomanias.
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E] RAF No106 Sqd.
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